

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.3021 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	01.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that there is a serious lapse on the part of respondent No.3 in orally directing the petitioner not to create any dispute over the property on which the petitioner is having a clear title. He further submitted that once the complaint lodged by the petitioner was closed as being 'civil in nature,' the role of respondent No.3 is concluded. He would further submit that, respondent No. 3, with his personal vested interest, addressed Letter C.No.251/S1-C1/2025 (dated 22.09.2025) to the Revenue Sub-Divisional Officer, Hanumakonda Division, seeking to initiate proceedings under Section 164 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 ('BNSS'). He further argued that seeking such proceedings without the registration of an FIR constitutes an infringement of the petitioner's fundamental rights by respondent No. 3, who is otherwise duty-bound to protect them. Learned Government Pleader for Home seeks time to get instructions on this aspect.	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>

W.P.No.3021 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		On the directions of this Court, dated 31.03.2026, respondent No.3 is present before this Court. His further appearance is dispensed with. List on 08.04.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> gkv	

W.P.No.3021 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE